1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
P0O0002 30-Apr-1999 9BCAO3
6. ISSUED BY CODE DASGE0 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE
SILE DEFENSE COMMAN
See Item 6
PO BOX 1500
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON TECHNICAL SERVICES COMPANY
1665 HUGHES WAY BLDG A1
LONG BEACH CA 90810-1835 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DASG60-99-C-0003
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE X | 17-Feb-1999
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
|:|The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer |:| is extended, |:| is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52-232-18, "AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS", UNILATERAL AGREEMENT

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, I:l is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

1. The purpose of this modification is to add $1,875,000 in funding to ACRN AA bringing the total funding to $2,625,000.
2. SECTION G Contract Administration Data is changed as follows:
CONTRACT FUNDING DATA

ACRN: AA 219 2040.0000 36-6020 P665605.E97-2552
JS9A730200/9HHHEL/H S01021
ORDER NUMBER: JS9A730200-01 FUNDED AMOUNT:
$375,000 (BASIC)
JS9A730200-02 FUNDED AMOUNT:
$375,000 (P000O1)

_ ~ JS9A730200-03 FUNDED AMOUNT: _ _
Except as provided herem,ﬁﬁwd W of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TIT5B836068 FDRDEDMUOUNT: 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
$1,125,000 (P0002)
CUMULATIVE AMOUNT: $2,625,000

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
3. No other changes are made to the contract.

BY 03-May-1999
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET | REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED| PAGE
DASG60-99-C-0003-P00002 2 OF 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
RAYTHEON TECHNICAL SERVICES COMPANY

DRAFT

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES
Changes in Section A

The total funding has increased from $750,000.00 by $1,875,000.00 to $2,625,000.00
The funding amount has increased from $750,000.00 by $1,875,000.00 to $2,625,000.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8057 50336-101 OPTIONAL FORM 336A (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET | REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED| PAGE
DASG60-99-C-0003-P00002 3 OF 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
RAYTHEON TECHNICAL SERVICES COMPANY

DRAFT

Changes in Section |

The following clauses which are incorporated by reference have been added:

52.203-8 Cancellation, Rescission, and Recovery of Funds for Illegal or JAN 1997
Improper Activity

52.215-14 Integrity of Unit Prices OCT 1997

52.233-3 Protest After Award AUG 1996

252.204-7003 Control Of Government Personnel Work Product APR 1992

The following clauses which are incorporated by full text have been added:

252.232-7006 REDUCTION OR SUSPENSION OF CONTRACT PAYMENTS UPON FINDING OF FRAUD
(AUG 1992)

(a) 10 U.S.C. 2307(e) permits the head of the agency to reduce or suspend further payments to the Contractor upon a
written determination by the agency head that substantial evidence exists that the Contractor's request for advance,
partial, or progress payments is based on fraud. The provisions of 10 U.S.C. 2307(e) are in addition to any other
rights or remedies provided the Government by law or under contract.

(b) Actions taken by the Government in accordance with 10 U.S.C. 2307(¢) shall not constitute an excusable delay
under the Default clause of this contract or otherwise relieve the Contractor of its obligations to perform under this
contract.

NSN 7540-01-152-8057 50336-101 OPTIONAL FORM 336A (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



